Ordinance Number	Ordinance Title
2022-01	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Approving Updates to the Capital Improvements Element to Update the Capital Improvements Schedule for Fiscal Year 2021/2022 and Adopt the most Recent Lee County School District Capital Improvement Plan; Providing for Conflict; Providing for Severability; and Providing an Effective Date.
2022-02	An Ordinance of The Village Council Of The Village Of Estero, Florida, Considering An Amendment To The Commercial Planned Development, Specifically Deviation 3, For Replacement Signage For Miromar Outlets Property Located At The Northeast Quadrant Of I-75 And Corkscrew Road, Consisting Of Approximately 75 Acres; Providing For Conflicts; Providing For Severability; And Providing An Effective Date.
2022-03	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Amending Ordinance No. 2019 – 01 Titled: An Ordinance of The Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Adopting a Reserve Policy; and Providing an Effective Date, By Revising Attachment A, Reserve Policy, to Reduce the Intended Reserve Level Period From Twelve Months to Three Months and to Revise the Plan for Replenishment of Funds; and Providing an Effective Date.
2022-04	An Ordinance Establishing Corkscrew Crossing Community Development District; Providing a District Name; Setting Forth the Authority for Adopting the Ordinance; Establishing the External Boundaries of the District; Designating the Initial Members of the Board of Supervisors; Establishing the Governing District Charter as Florida Statutes Chapter 190; Providing for Notice to Subsequent Purchasers; Pertaining to Modifications that may Arise from Consideration at Public Hearing; Providing for Conflict, Severability and an Effective Date
2022-05	An Ordinance of the Village Council of The Village of Estero, Florida; Updating and Revising the District Boundaries Described in the Village Charter for the Election of Council Members in Accordance with the 2020 U.S. Census Data, the Village Charter, State Law and Federal Law; Adopting the Map Indicating the Revised Boundaries; Providing for Creation of Legal Descriptions; Providing for Codification; and Providing an Effective Date.
2022-06	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Adopting an Amendment to the Village of Estero Comprehensive Plan to Add a Property Rights Element to the Text as Provided in Exhibit "A" and Made a Part Hereof; Providing for Transmittal to the State Land Planning Agency and Others as Required by State Statute; Providing for Severability; Providing for Conflicts; and Providing an Effective Date.
2022-07	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Adopting an Amendment to the Village of Estero Comprehensive Plan to Amend the Future Land Use Map for a 31.5 Acre Property at the Northeast Corner of US 41 and Corkscrew Road from Village Center to Public Parks and Recreation; Providing for Severability; Providing for Conflicts; and Providing an Effective Date.
2022-08	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Considering a Rezoning from Mixed-Use Planned Development (MPD) and Agriculture (AG-2) to Parks and Community Facilities (PCF) for a 31.5 Acre Property at the Northeast Corner of US 41 and Corkscrew Road; Providing for Conflicts; Providing for Severability; and Providing an Effective Date.

r	1
2022-09	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Amending Section 2-302C.2. of the Village Land Development Code to Change Membership Qualifications of the Planning Zoning and Design Board; Providing a Severability Clause; and Providing an Effective Date.
2022-10	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Considering a Zoning Amendment and Deviations for Estero Town Center Commercial Planned Development, Providing for Conflicts; Providing for Severability; and Providing an Effective Date.
2022-11	Ordinance for Rezoning from CPD to RPD for 44 single-family attached units (Milan Villas)
2022-12	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Amending the Village Land Development Code to Amend Section 10-3 Rules of Measurement to Revise the Definition of Lot Coverage; Providing a Severability Clause, a General Repealer Clause, and an Effective Date.
2022-13	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, amending Land Development Code Section 7-3 "Flood Hazard Reduction Standards" to update the effective flood insurance study applicable to the village, amend the process for determining substantial improvement and substantial damage determinations, update reference to the Florida Building Code Historic Buildings Chapter, specify elevation of and foundations for manufactured homes in flood hazard areas, provide standards for non-elevated accessory structures in flood areas, and amend definitions; clarifying and reenacting the repeal of Ordinance 2015-16; providing for severability; providing for conflicts; and providing for an effective date.
2022-14	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Amending the Coconut Trace Commercial Planned Development (CPD) Zoning To Allow A Real Estate Sales Center for Off-Site Sales on A 3.5-Acre Property on the West Side of US 41 North of Coconut Road across from Coconut Point Mall; Providing for Severability; Providing for Conflicts; and Providing an Effective Date.
2022-15	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Amending the Pelican Sound Residential Planned Development (RPD) Zoning To Allow Recreation Uses, Including Pickleball, In the Golf Maintenance and Storage Area on a 150.23-Acre Property on the South Side of the Estero River, North of Williams Road and West of US 41; Providing for Severability; Providing for Conflicts; And Providing an Effective Date.
2022-16	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Amending the Estero Planned Development Zoning Adopted by Ordinance 2016-08 For "Genova", for a 3.6-Acre Property Parcel Within the Genova EPD at the Southeast Corner of Corkscrew Road and Via Coconut; Providing for Severability; Providing for Conflicts; and Providing an Effective Date.
2022-17	An Ordinance of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Adopting New Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRM) for Flood Zones in the Village of Estero; Providing for Severability; and Providing for an Effective Date.